

Nazender Singh tube well Near GTSNG Fairlabad
Road to Harinagar (Ashish Jee House)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Neer gagan Const.

E.E. R.W.D. Works

DIVISION
Patna

Samatichak

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

7637

2nd & final Bill

17

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W - Const ⁿ of Rd. from Narendar Singh tube well near GTSNY Faisal- about Rd. to Harinagar (Ashish ice house) Agency - Atar Gagan Const ⁿ Agree No - 43/SRD/2023-24 Date of commencement - 16-01-2024 Measurement on page 12 to 15. Supt. 28/02/23 J.E. Abstract of cost (1) Setting out working bench mark & reference pillars. 0.86 km Qty vide TMOP(5) item (1) @ Rs. 1712.00/m - Rs. 15,232.00 (2) Clearing grass & removal of rubbish. 0.52 hect. Qty vide TMOP(2) item (2) @ Rs. 19930.89/hect - Rs. 10364.25 (3) P/E of typical NMG57 informatory sign board with logo. 2 Nos Qty vide TMOP(1)					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
item (3) @ Rs.					
1 No qty vide TMBP (17) item (7)					
3 Nos @ Rs. 14,032.26/each Rs. 42,097.20					
(17) E/W in excavation in foundation of structure					
52.276 m ³ qty vide TMBP (7)					
item (47) @ Rs. 398.62/m ³ Rs. 20,838.20					
(52) P/V M15 (PCC 1:2-5:5) as levelling course in foundation					
9.841 m ³ qty vide TMBP (7)					
item (5) @ Rs. 6507.81/m ³ Rs. 64,043.20					
(53) Plain/reinforced concrete in substructure					
54.675 m ³ qty vide TMBP (8)					
item (6) @ Rs. 750.76/m ³ Rs. 3,90,989.20					
(54) P/L RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class					
bedding of PCC M10 (160 mm dia)					
7.50 m qty vide TMBP (8)					
item (7) @ Rs. 4073.81/m - Rs. 30,554.20					
(55) P/L RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class					
bedding of PCC M10 (120 mm dia)					
7.50 m qty vide TMBP (8)					
item (8) @ Rs. 8024.42/m - Rs. 60,183.20					
(56) Painting two coats					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
including primer coat					
32.64 m ² Qty vide TMBP (8)					
item (9) @ Rs. 137.36/m ² Rs. 4,483.20					
(10) Const ⁿ of embankment with approved material					
2535.517 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (8)					
item (10) @ Rs. 267.79/m ³ Rs. 6,78,996.20					
(11) Const ⁿ of Subgrade & Earthen shoulder with approved material.					
2038.05 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (9) item (11)					
472.804 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (15) item (11)					
2510.854 m ³ @ Rs. 438.03/m ³ Rs. 10,99,829.20					
(12) Const ⁿ of G.S.B. for Grading I.					
716.22 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (9)					
item (12) @ Rs. 3024.58/m ³ Rs. 21,66,265.20					
(13/4) P/L/S/L stone agg. of sp. sizes to WBM Grading B.					
42.188 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (9) item (13)					
207.930 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (12) item (1)					
250.178 m ³ @ Rs. 4553.50/m ³ Rs. 11,38,594.20					
lt 248.95 m ³					Rs. 1,12,103.20
(14/10) P/A primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1)					
3337.50 m ² Qty vide TMBP (13)					
lt. 3322.61					
item (2) @ Rs. 58.17/m ² Rs. 1,93,276.20					
(15/11) P/A tack coat with					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Binder Emulsion (RS 1)					
3337-50 m ² Qty vide TMBP (13) item (5)					
U.					
3322-61 m ² @ Rs. 19.87/m ² - Rs. 66,087.00					
(16/72) P/L/R of close graded premix surfacing material					
3337-50 m ² Qty vide TMBP (13) item (4)					
U.					
3322-61 m ² @ Rs. 260.05/m ² - Rs. 8,64,045.00					
(17) P/L of hot applied thermoplastic compound of 2.5 mm thickness					
178.00 m ² Qty vide TMBP (14)					
item (5) @ Rs. 884.86/m ² - Rs. 1,57,505.00					
(18) Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars					
41 Nos Qty vide TMBP (14)					
item (5) @ Rs. 649.06/each - Rs. 26,611.00					
(19) Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kerb stone/Local stone					
(i) Kerb stone					
1.110 Qty vide TMBP (19) item (i)					
@ Rs. 2616.33/each - Rs. 2616.33					
(ii) 200 mm stone					
4 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (19) item (ii)					
@ Rs. 763.88/each - Rs. 3056.00					
(20) P/F of retro reflectorised					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Cautionary, mandatory & informative sign					
(i) 600 mm equilateral					
8 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (14)					
item 8(i) @ Rs. 4262.38/each					25574.20 Rs. 34019.00
(ii) 600 mm circular					
8 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (14)					
item 8(ii) @ Rs. 5669.78/each					Rs. 34019.20
(iii) 600 mm x 800 mm					
4 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (14)					
item 8(iii) @ Rs. 7852.70/each					Rs. 31412.20
(iv) 900 mm side octagon					
1 No Qty vide TMBP (14)					
item 8(iv) @ Rs. 9980.61/each					Rs. 9981.20
(21) Planting of tree by the side (Avenue tree)					
30 Nos Qty vide TMBP (15)					
item (10) @ Rs. 1288.76/No					Rs. 38,663.20
					Rs. 76,70,302.20
Add 18% GST (+)					13,80,659.20
Add 1% L/C (+)					76,70,302.20
Add 3% fee @ 10% (+)					1,41,570.20
					Rs. 92,69,179.20
Less 12.79% as per agg (1)					19,85,578.20
					Rs. 80,83,651.20
Less Provision - Payment (2)					48,12,868.20
					Rs. 32,70,783.20
28/02/25					

J.E. Continuation

28/02/25
AG
Sampathk